SPONSORED CUSTOMER ADDENDUM TO MEMBER ACCESS AGREEMENT

On behalf of the approved TOPAZ Member, the undersigned hereby notifies TOPAZ that it intends to act as a Sponsoring Member for the following Sponsored Customer:

Sponsored Customer:		CRD #:
Contact Name an	nd Title:	
Address, City, Sta	ate, Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:	Email:
in good standing settle transaction and agree that a Customer or any identify us as the are binding in all responsible for all agree that we are	and have been design s resulting on or throusens orders entered in person acting on beh Sponsoring Member Il respects on us. In Il related contractual a e responsible for any a n behalf of or in the	ment previously entered into, we are a TOPAZ Member lated by the Sponsored Customer to execute, clear and lugh the TOPAZ Production System. We acknowledge to the TOPAZ Production System by the Sponsored lalf of or in the name of the Sponsored Customer that and any execution occurring as a result of such orders that regard, we acknowledge and agree that we are and regulatory obligations. We hereby acknowledge and lactions taken by the Sponsored Customer or any name of the Sponsored Customer on or through the
Sponsoring Member:		CRD #:
Name and Title o	f Authorized Official: _	
Signature of Auth	orized Official:	
Date:		-
Accepted by T	TOPAZ on:	
Name and Title of Authorized Official:		l:
Signature of Authorized Official:		